

**Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 164-2021**

**BY: The Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 19  
Date: December 6, 2021**

**Amendment No. 1**

*(This corrects the amount spent to acquire the County Property. )*

- 1 On page 1, in line 16:
- 2     • Strike “\$5,7500,000” and substitute “\$5,750,000”; and
- 3     • Strike “\$17,948.00” and substitute “\$17,888”.